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REQUEST TO ACCESS A GOVERNMENT RECORD 
 

DATE: ____________________________ 

 

TO: ________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

FROM: _________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 Name or Alias 
 _________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 Contact Information 

 _________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

Although you are not required to provide any personal information, you should provide enough information to 

allow the agency to contact you about this request.  The processing of this request may be stopped if the agency 

is unable to contact you.  Therefore, please provide any information that will allow the agency to contact you 

(name or alias, telephone or fax number, mailing address, e-mail address, etc.). 
 

I WOULD LIKE THE FOLLOWING GOVERNMENT RECORD:  
 

 

SEE ATTACHMENT. and Waiver of Fees in the Public Interest. 

 

I WOULD LIKE:       (please check one or more of the options below) 
 

 To inspect the government record.  

 A copy of the government record:   (Please check one of the options below.)  See the back of this page 

for information about fees that you may be required to pay for agency services to process your record 

request.  Note: Copying and transmission charges may also apply to certain options. 
 

 Pick up at agency (date and time):  ______________________________________________ 

 Mail    
 Fax (toll free and only if available) 
 Other, if available (please specify): _______________________________________________ 

 If the agency maintains the records in a form other than paper, please advise in which 
format you would prefer to have the record. 

 

  Electronic     Audio      Other (please specify):_____________________ 
 

 Check this box if you are attaching a request for waiver of fees in the public interest 
 (see waiver information on back). 
 

  
 

September 15, 2022 

State of Hawai‘i Department of Education  

Vanessa Ott 

2825 S. King St., #2901 
 
Honolulu, HI  96826 

email:  MsVOtt@gmail.com USPS: 

X 

X 

I request the requested information be delivered to my email 
address in an electronic format whereby text or data can be 
copied (i.e., not pictures of text embedded in a PDF) if the record 
exists in such format. 

X 

X 
to:  msvott@gmail.com 

phone: 808-854-1018 

X 
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ATTACHMENT 

I WOULD LIKE THE FOLLOWING GOVERNMENT RECORDS: 
 
Concerning the data I received regarding the Hawai‘i DOE Civil Rights Compliance Branch, I have some 
questions.  I also have a few more additional record requests.  Below is a table of contents of these 
questions and records requests.  I have sent this document as a Microsoft Word file so that you can type 
your answers to questions below each 
question.   
 
Also, you can jump to each question 
easily by viewing the MS Word Navigation 
Pane (available in the “View” menu. 
 

 
 
 
 
 

QUESTIONS & ADDITIONAL RECORDS REQUESTS 

ATTACHMENT .................................................................................................................................................... 3 

RECAP: RECORDS I HAVE RECEIVED FROM DOE REGARDING CRCB .............................................. 4 

CLARIFICATIONS REQUESTED RE: PREVIOUSLY-RECEIVED DOE DOCUMENTATION ................... 6 

1.) THE “EFFECTIVE DATE” LISTED ON EACH POSITION DESCRIPTION PDF INDICATES WHEN THIS POSITION DESCRIPTION WAS LAST 

UPDATED AND/OR CREATED, CORRECT? ................................................................................................................... 7 
2.) SEVERAL OF THE POSITION DESCRIPTION PDF DOCUMENTS I RECEIVED ARE OUT OF DATE BECAUSE THEY REFERENCE THE 

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT, THE CRCO, AND SALARY RANGES NOT LISTED IN THE CURRENT DOE SALARY SCHEDULE, 
CORRECT? ........................................................................................................................................................... 7 

3.) IF (2) ABOVE IS CORRECT, THEN IS IT CORRECT THAT THE MOST UP-TO-DATE INFORMATION FOR THE ATTACHED EXCEL FILE OF 

COMPILED DATA (POSITION-NUMBERS-CRCB.XLSX) SHOULD BE AS FOLLOWS, CORRECT? ................................................ 7 
4.) FOR EACH OF THE COMPLEX AREA EQUITY SPEC II POSITIONS, ARE THESE EMPLOYEES REQUIRED TO LIVE AND WORK NEAR 

THAT COMPLEX AREA, OR AT LEAST ON THE SAME ISLAND AS THEIR ASSIGNED COMPLEX AREA? ........................................ 8 
5.) IS MARIE NEILSON CURRENTLY IN THE POSITION OF CRCB EQUITY SPECIALIST FOR THE KAIMUKI-MCKINLEY-ROOSEVELT  

COMPLEX AREA?  IF NO, WHO IS FILLING THIS POSITION CURRENTLY? ........................................................................... 8 
6.) IS THE TOTAL NUMBER OF CRCB EMPLOYEES 21? ..................................................................................................... 8 
7.) ARE THERE ANY VACANT POSITIONS IN THE CRCB THAT MAY BE FILLED THIS SCHOOL YEAR, AND IF SO, WHAT ARE THEY? ....... 8 
8.) WAS KRYSTI SUKITA FORMERLY KNOWN AS KRYSTI URANAKA-YAMASHIRO? ................................................................. 8 
9.) WHY ARE 90% OF THE POSITION DESCRIPTION APPROVAL FORM PDFS NOT IN A DIGITAL FORMAT WITH COPYABLE TEXT? .... 9 
10.) DOES THE OFFICE OF TALENT MANAGEMENT NOT MAINTAIN TEXT-EDITABLE, DIGITAL DOCUMENTS OF ALL DOE POSITION 

DESCRIPTION APPROVAL FORMS? .......................................................................................................................... 9 

I REQUEST THESE ADDITIONAL GOVERNMENT RECORDS .................................................................. 9 

A.) EMPLOYEE DATA FOR THE KAIMUKI-MCKINLEY-ROOSEVELT  COMPLEX AREA EQUITY SPECIALIST II SIMILAR TO THAT 

PROVIDED FOR OTHER CRCB EMPLOYEES. ................................................................................................................ 9 
B.) FOR EACH CRCB EMPLOYEE, PLEASE IDENTIFY FROM WHICH HIGH SCHOOL THE INDIVIDUAL RECEIVED A DIPLOMA.............. 10 
C.) ANSWER TO THIS QUESTION:  WHO SUPERVISES AND EVALUATES THE DIRECTOR OF THE CIVIL RIGHTS COMPLIANCE BRANCH?  

WHAT IS THAT PERSON’S POSITION TITLE? ............................................................................................................. 10 
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D.) PER QUESTIONS 9 AND 10 ABOVE, IF THE POSITION DESCRIPTION APPROVAL FORMS FOR THESE 20 POSITIONS PICTURED TO 

THE RIGHT EXIST IN TEXT-COPYABLE DIGITAL FORMATION, I REQUEST THESE DOCUMENTS IN THAT TYPE OF FORMAT BE 

DELIVERED TO MY EMAIL ADDRESS:   MSVOTT@GMAIL.COM .................................................................................... 10 
E.) THE POSITION APPROVAL FORM FOR EACH INDIVIDUAL CRCB EMPLOYEE VERIFYING QUALIFICATIONS FOR HIS/HER CURRENT 

POSITION. ......................................................................................................................................................... 11 

WAIVER OF FEES IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST ......................................................................................................... 12 

 

Recap: Records I have received from DOE regarding CRCB  
 
To recap, the DOE sent me these 4 files: 

 Salary Schedule (BU03).pdf 

 Salary Schedule (BU06) 12-mo Educational Officer.pdf 

 CRCO Employees update_revised 8.16.22.xlsx 

 PDs.zip [contains 22 Position Description PDFs] 
 
  

Salary Schedule (BU06) 12-mo Educational Officer.pdf 

PDs.zip 

CRCO Employees update_revised 8.16.22.xlsx 
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In a separate attachment to my email with this request, is an Excel workbook (with 2 worksheets) of 
information I’ve compiled from the information I received from the DOE in August: 

Position-Numbers-CRCB.xlsx 

The headers in worksheet “Position Numbers & Names” are: 
A.) Employee Name 
B.) Position Title 
C.) Position # 
D.) Effective Date 
E.) State Office / Complex Area 
F.) Branch 
G.) Location / School 
H.) salary range code (position description) 
I.) salary range code (DOE Salary Schedule) 
J.) Min. Salary (per DOE Salary Schedule) 
K.) Max. Salary (per DOE Salary Schedule) 

 
 

The second worksheet, “Employee Data From DOE,” is a copy of the DOE file, CRCO Employees 
update_revised 8.16.22.xlsx, with these additions in yellow cells: 

 Insert Column F category with Header:  High School Diploma From 

 Insert Row 2:  Employee Marie Neilson 
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Clarifications Requested re: Previously-received DOE Documentation  

DISCREPANCIES 

 For each position, the Excel file lists the “District” as “Ofc of Talent Management,” and the 
“Location” as “Civil Right Compliance.”  However, in the Position Description PDFs, several of 
them list the “State Office/Complex Area” as “Office of the Superintendent,” and the “Branch” 
as “Civil Rights Compliance Office.” 

 The “Salary Range” codes used on many of the Position Description PDFs are not listed in the 
Salary Schedule (BU06) 12-mo Educational Officer.pdf. 
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On the following webpage, an employee is listed who was not included in the list of CRCB employees I 
received from the DOE in this file:  CRCO Employees update_revised 8.16.22.xlsx 

 
https://www.hawaiipublicschools.org/ConnectWithUs/Organization/Offices/Pages/CRCO.aspx 

 
 

QUESTIONS 

1.) The “Effective Date” listed on each Position Description PDF 
indicates when this position description was last updated and/or 
created, correct? 

 
 
 

2.) Several of the Position Description PDF documents I received are out 
of date because they reference the Office of the Superintendent, the 
CRCO, and salary ranges not listed in the current DOE salary 
schedule, correct? 

 
 
 

3.) If (2) above is correct, then is it 
correct that the most up-to-date 
information for the attached 
Excel file of compiled data 
(Position-Numbers-CRCB.xlsx) 
should be as follows, correct? 

 Column E – All records should be: 
Office of Talent Management 

 Column F – All records should be: 
CRCB 

 Column I contains the correct 
Salary Range Code and the salary codes in Column H are incorrect. 

https://www.hawaiipublicschools.org/ConnectWithUs/Organization/Offices/Pages/CRCO.aspx
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4.) For each of the Complex Area Equity Spec II positions, are these 
employees required to live and work near that Complex Area, or at 
least on the same island as their assigned Complex Area? 

 
 
 
 

5.) Is Marie Neilson currently in the position of CRCB Equity Specialist 
for the Kaimuki-Mckinley-Roosevelt  Complex Area?  If no, who is 
filling this position currently? 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

6.) Is the total number of CRCB employees 21? 
 
 
 

7.) Are there any vacant positions in the CRCB that may be filled this 
school year, and if so, what are they? 

 
 
 
 

8.) Was Krysti Sukita formerly known as Krysti Uranaka-Yamashiro? 
 

I ask this question because I was 
able to locate all the other CRCB 
employees who were identified 
as having received a Juris Doctor 
of Law from the William S. 
Richardson Law School, and  
were admitted to the Hawai‘i 
State Bar Association except for 
Krysti Sukita.  The only person 
with the first name of “Krysti” 
listed in the HSBA.org is Krysti 
Uranaka-Yamashiro. 
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9.) Why are 90% of the Position Description Approval Form PDFs not in 
a digital format with copyable text? 

 
In my Request to Access a Government Record, I had asked  that the records be delivered in 
electronic format in a format whereby text or data can be copied.  Only these two files where 
formatted with copyable text: 

 EOSR07-PN72804-CRC-Specialist II-TitleIX.pdf 

 EO07-PN-75886-CRC-Specialist-II-TitleVII.pdf 
 
 
 
 

10.) Does the Office of Talent Management not maintain text-editable, 
digital documents of all DOE Position Description Approval Forms? 

 
 

 

I REQUEST THESE ADDITIONAL GOVERNMENT RECORDS  
 
 

A.) Employee data for the Kaimuki-Mckinley-Roosevelt  Complex Area 
Equity Specialist II similar to that provided for other CRCB 
employees. 

 
To make this easy, you can use the attached Excel workbook (Position Numbers CRCB.xlsx), and enter 
the data in the “Employee Data From DOE” worksheet 
 
 
 
 
into row 2 which has been highlighted in yellow. 
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B.) For each CRCB employee, please identify from which High School 
the individual received a diploma. 

 
To make this easy, you can use the attached Excel workbook (Position Numbers CRCB.xlsx), and enter 
the data in the “Employee Data From DOE” worksheet in Column F. 

 
 

C.) Answer to this question:  Who supervises and evaluates the Director 
of the Civil Rights Compliance Branch?  What is that person’s 
Position Title? 

 
 
 
 

D.) Per Questions 9 and 10 above, if the 
Position Description Approval Forms for 
these 20 positions pictured to the right 
exist in text-copyable digital formation, I 
request these documents in that type of 
format be delivered to my email address:   
MsVOtt@gmail.com 
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E.) The complete Position Approval form for each individual CRCB 
employee verifying how s/he meets the qualifications for her/his 
current position. 
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Waiver of Fees in the Public Interest 

 
 

 
State of Hawai‘i Department of Education 
 
 

re:  Waiver of Fees in the Public Interest 
 
Aloha, 
 

I am asking for a waiver of fees because I intend to publish this information on my web site (URL 

above in my header).  I also intend to write as many articles as I can get published, and speak out at as 

many public forums as I can to share this information.  I have been a professional writer for 39 years and 

an education advocate in Hawai‘i for over a decade.  I have the means, the capability, and desire to 

share with the public and disseminate what I learn from this research. 

 
Mahalo, 
 
 
Vanessa Ott 
 
 

Vanessa Ott 
2825 S. King St., #2901, Honolulu, HI  96826 

MsVOtt@gmail.com 

(808) 854-1018 

September 15, 2022 

FreeSpeech4us.com 


